900700345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bausch Health Companies, Inc.		06/10/2022	Corporation: CANADA
Bausch Health Ireland Limited		06/10/2022	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND
Bausch Health, Canada Inc.		06/10/2022	Corporation: CANADA
Bausch Health Poland SP. Z.O.O.		06/10/2022	Company: POLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Street
Internal Address:	Corporate Trust Administration
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 152

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1500126	MAGONATE	
Registration Number:	1652123	OCEAN	
Registration Number:	3553926	OCEAN COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	3553932	OCEAN FOR KIDS	
Registration Number:	3553907	OCEAN GEL	
Registration Number:	3304268	COLD-FX	
Registration Number:	2218579	COLD-FX	
Registration Number:	3970886	ACRIVET	
Registration Number:	2611512		
Registration Number:	2893833	ERTACZO	
Registration Number:	2947144	MORNING FRESH	
Registration Number:	3887691	NEUTRASAL	
Registration Number:	2515193	ORIGINAL FRESH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0804

900700345

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2149626	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	2464599	
Registration Number:	2464596	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	1283003	A
Registration Number:	1254277	A
Registration Number:	5933350	
Registration Number:	3623850	ACANYA
Registration Number:	2821616	ACRYSORB
Registration Number:	5807207	ALTRENO
Registration Number:	6067127	ALTRENO (TRETINOIN) LOTION, 0.05%
Registration Number:	3650117	APLENZIN
Registration Number:	6175729	ARAZLO
Registration Number:	875020	ATIVAN
Registration Number:	1226427	BENZAMYCIN
Registration Number:	3786119	BENZEFOAM
Registration Number:	4003813	BENZEFOAM ULTRA
Registration Number:	1923213	BIAFINE
Registration Number:	2270330	BIAFINE
Registration Number:	5835667	BRYHALI
Registration Number:	5933342	BRYHALI
Registration Number:	3571599	BUPAP
Registration Number:	567299	CALADRYL
Registration Number:	1681727	CALADRYL CLEAR
Registration Number:	1693962	
Registration Number:	2701399	CARAC
Registration Number:	1246194	CARDIZEM
Registration Number:	1444842	CARDIZEM
Registration Number:	2601376	CLINAC
Registration Number:	1099246	CORTAID
Registration Number:	760911	CUPRIMINE
Registration Number:	1051092	DEMSER
Registration Number:	1372099	DERMATOP
Registration Number:	2534771	DEXPAK
Registration Number:	5840019	DUOBRII
Registration Number:	789575	EDECRIN
Registration Number:	5675743	ERYTHRO-PAK
Registration Number:	3366577	GLUMETZA
Registration Number:	0737434	GRIFULVIN V

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6647456	GUTHEALTHNOW
Registration Number:	3999238	HYLATOPIC PLUS
Registration Number:	3994954	HYLATOPICPLUS EMOLLIENT FOAM
Registration Number:	0697014	ISORDIL
Registration Number:	4222399	ITCH DISRUPTING FORMULA
Registration Number:	5927701	J
Registration Number:	4359772	JUBLIA
Registration Number:	4775839	JUBLIA
Registration Number:	5638990	JUBLIA POINTS
Registration Number:	5927691	JUBLIAPP
Registration Number:	735930	KLARON
Registration Number:	2202011	KLARON
Registration Number:	1051094	LODOSYN
Registration Number:	1230745	LUBREX
Registration Number:	0582261	MEPHYTON
Registration Number:	3606142	MICRO
Registration Number:	2213312	NORITATE
Registration Number:	4744527	ONEXTON
Registration Number:	4400322	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Registration Number:	6019338	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Registration Number:	2740467	PENLAC
Registration Number:	5562324	POOP TROOP
Registration Number:	1901121	RENOVA
Registration Number:	0921425	RETIN-A
Registration Number:	2107822	RETIN-A MICRO
Registration Number:	5672614	SECONAL SODIUM
Registration Number:	5813726	SILIQ
Registration Number:	5888704	SILIQ
Registration Number:	5834846	SMARTCOAT
Registration Number:	5073973	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	1510660	SYPRINE
Registration Number:	2551738	TAPERPAK
Registration Number:	3525859	TETRIX
Registration Number:	1988853	TIAZAC
Registration Number:	3597399	TITRADOSE
Registration Number:	5242709	TRULANCE
Registration Number:	5349314	TRULANCE
Registration Number:	3261803	TUSSICAPS

Registration Number: 1335085 VASCIEC Registration Number: 13489858 VASOTEC Registration Number: 6884021 XENAZINE Registration Number: 6684021 XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE) Registration Number: 1211221 BREEZEE MIST Registration Number: 1574343 FUNGOID Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DORI Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DORI Registration Number: 147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 1420788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2839404 XENAZINE Registration Number: 6684021 XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE) Registration Number: 1211221 BREEZEE MIST Registration Number: 1574343 FUNGOID Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 2144641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1214640 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1479811 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 147988 PEDINOL Registration Number: 1420788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 14211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456653 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN-10 Registration Numb	Registration Number:	1335085	VASERETIC
Registration Number: 6684021 XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE) Registration Number: 1211221 BREEZEE MIST Registration Number: 1574343 FUNGOID Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1728854 HYDRISALIC Registration Number: 1216303 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1479811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1479828 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1348858	VASOTEC
Registration Number: 1211221 BREEZEE MIST Registration Number: 1574343 FUNGOID Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1728854 HYDRISALIC Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1248641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1474028 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 1312880 UREACIN Registration Number: 3426650 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 342768 SALEX Registration Number: 3716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 28087	Registration Number:	2839404	XENAZINE
Registration Number: 1574343 FUNGOID Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1218308 HYDRISALIC Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 1219641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1214928 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 14200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 34256650 UREACIN Registration Number: 3424025 SALEX Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 2808721<	Registration Number:	6684021	XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE)
Registration Number: 1031165 GRIS-PEG Registration Number: 1728854 HYDRISALIC Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 12148084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 14200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3424025 SALEX Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2808721 <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1211221</th><th>BREEZEE MIST</th></td<>	Registration Number:	1211221	BREEZEE MIST
Registration Number: 1728854 HYDRISALIC Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1420788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 12410825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 271884	Registration Number:	1574343	FUNGOID
Registration Number: 1216308 HYDRISINOL CREME Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-ACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864	Registration Number:	1031165	GRIS-PEG
Registration Number: 3542407 LACTINOL Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 14200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMM	Registration Number:	1728854	HYDRISALIC
Registration Number: 2599099 MONOCETE Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL	Registration Number:	1216308	HYDRISINOL CREME
Registration Number: 1214641 OSTIDERM LOTION Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2966250 BVF </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3542407</th> <th>LACTINOL</th>	Registration Number:	3542407	LACTINOL
Registration Number: 1488084 PEDI-BORO Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 288219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2599099</th> <th>MONOCETE</th>	Registration Number:	2599099	MONOCETE
Registration Number: 1719811 PEDI-DRI Registration Number: 1147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 90787851 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1214641	OSTIDERM LOTION
Registration Number: 1147928 PEDINOL Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1488084	PEDI-BORO
Registration Number: 4200788 PEDINOL Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 90787851 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1719811	PEDI-DRI
Registration Number: 3456653 PHENOL EZ SWABS Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 90787851 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1147928	PEDINOL
Registration Number: 1211220 SALACTIC FILM Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	4200788	PEDINOL
Registration Number: 1688719 SAL-PLANT Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 90787851 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	3456653	PHENOL EZ SWABS
Registration Number: 1740825 STYPTOCAINE Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1211220	SALACTIC FILM
Registration Number: 3456650 UREACIN Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1688719	SAL-PLANT
Registration Number: 1312980 UREACIN-10 Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1740825	STYPTOCAINE
Registration Number: 741731 IONIL Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	3456650	UREACIN
Registration Number: 3223768 SALEX Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1312980	UREACIN-10
Registration Number: 2716177 THERASEAL Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	741731	IONIL
Registration Number: 3424025 ATRALIN Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	3223768	SALEX
Registration Number: 1246751 IONIL T Registration Number: 588219 VELVACHOL Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	2716177	THERASEAL
Registration Number:588219VELVACHOLRegistration Number:2808721AMYTALRegistration Number:3058110IPRIVASKRegistration Number:2713864AMMONULRegistration Number:2800277UCYCLYD PHARMARegistration Number:2771839Registration Number:2966250BVFSerial Number:88546375ACCUREPSerial Number:90787851ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	3424025	ATRALIN
Registration Number: 2808721 AMYTAL Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	1246751	IONIL T
Registration Number: 3058110 IPRIVASK Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	588219	VELVACHOL
Registration Number: 2713864 AMMONUL Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	2808721	AMYTAL
Registration Number: 2800277 UCYCLYD PHARMA Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	3058110	IPRIVASK
Registration Number: 2771839 Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	2713864	AMMONUL
Registration Number: 2966250 BVF Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM	Registration Number:	2800277	UCYCLYD PHARMA
Serial Number: 88546375 ACCUREP Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM		2771839	
Serial Number: 90787851 ACENDIUM			
Serial Number: 90669876 ASTORIA		90787851	
Serial Number: 97034541 BIOVAIL	Serial Number:	97034541	BIOVAIL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88703514	DELBRI
Serial Number:	90669884	EVERDIUM
Serial Number:	90149032	GUTHEALTHNOW VIRTUAL CARE RESOURCES
Serial Number:	90754280	HAWTHORNE
Serial Number:	90669881	HUMASCEND
Serial Number:	88642257	JEVRIQ
Serial Number:	90669891	LEVALTA
Serial Number:	90669895	LEVANTA
Serial Number:	90787873	LEVEOUS
Serial Number:	88762369	LIDELA
Serial Number:	90669899	LUMAN
Serial Number:	90350788	PALVATA
Serial Number:	90472718	PLUS BY ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Serial Number:	88951889	PRISMATREX BASE
Serial Number:	90669901	RELARA
Serial Number:	90472087	RETIN-A
Serial Number:	90787838	REYLIN
Serial Number:	90669907	SANNT
Serial Number:	90165545	SCRIPTPLUS
Serial Number:	90669909	SONNT
Serial Number:	90669911	STELLEOS
Serial Number:	90669914	SUTORA
Serial Number:	90754272	SYLVAN
Serial Number:	90754256	SYLVANA
Serial Number:	88195595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1709357 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margot Tolley
SIGNATURE:	/Margot Tolley/

DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2022 **Total Attachments: 28** source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page2.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page3.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page4.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page5.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page6.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page7.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page8.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page9.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page10.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page11.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page12.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page13.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page14.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page15.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page16.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page17.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page18.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page19.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page20.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page21.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page22.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page23.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page24.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page25.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page26.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page27.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page28.tif source=BHC - Trademark Security Agreement (February 2022) (Executed)#page29.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of June 10, 2022 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of **The Bank of New York Mellon**, as collateral agent for the Noteholder Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Notes Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2022 (as amended or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Notes Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Notes Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the respective meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which any Grantor now has or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest and wherever the same may be located (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with

respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any Excluded Assets, including, without limitation, any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable Federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement; Intercreditor Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the Noteholder Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject to the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Notes Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF.

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (such as .pdf or .tif) shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

2

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3

#95846093v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	antor
	e: William Woodfield Senior Vice President and Treasurer
	SCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED, antor
Ву:	
	Name: Title:
BAU as Gr By:	V. 7.4.4_
	Name: William Woodfield Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer
as Gr	SCH HEALTH POLAND SP. Z O.O., antor
By:	Name:
	Title:

BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Michael Kennan

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BAUSCH HEALTH POLAND SP. Z O.O.,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Ryszard Bukowski

Title: commercial proxy (prokurent

samoismy)

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,

as Notes Collateral Agent

Ву:

Lishium

Digitally signed by Lisa Sollitto Date: 2022.06.10 08:54:17 -04'00'

Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

See attached.

#95846093v3

Mark Marbe MAGONATE	Country	Okres	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number 1500126	Registration E	Description
	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	73668826	25-Jun-87		16-Aug-88	5 - Nutrients, namely magnesium gluconate.
OCEAN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	74050996	20-Apr-90	1652123	30-Jul-91	5 - nasal preparation for dry nasal membranes
OCEAN COMPLETE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	77475263	15-May-08	3553926	30-Dec-08	5 - nasal spray preparations; nasal irrigant
OCEAN FOR KIDS	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	77475413	15-May-08	3553932	30-Dec-08	preparations. 5 - nasal spray preparations.
OCEAN GEL	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	77474894	15-May-08	3553907	30-Dec-08	5 - skin moisturizer.
SMARTCURVE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	79300411	4-Nov-20	6350913	18-May-21	9 - scleral lenses for correction of keratoconus and irregular cornea
COLD-FX	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH, CANADA INC.	Registered	78780189	23-Dec-05	3304268	2-Oct-07	5 - All natural health food supplements from herbal sources, namely, of the ginseng family, which are in the form of ground or y product, in solution or as an extract.
COLD-FX	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH, CANADA INC.	Registered	75369585	6-Oct-97	2218579	19-Jan-99	5 - all natural health food supplements, namely, health food supplements from herbal, animal and fish sources which are in the form of ground or dry product, solution or as an extract of herbal, animal or fish
ACRIVET	United States of America	Secret Society Feb. (2010 SP., 2010); VALEANT PHARMA POLAND SP., ZO.O.	Registered	77333536	19-Nov-07	3970886	31-May-11	sources 5 - Veterinary products, namely, veterinary proposes and horses for use doing, calls and horses for use during ophthalmic surgery and recovery therefrom, eye drops for veterinary user) 10 - Veterinary implants consisting primarily artificial comeal lerses for veterinary lerse sor veterinary lerse sor veterinary instruments, namely, silt lampes to monters, veterinary ultrasound apparatus, micro- surgical instruments,
DESIGN ONLY	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	76062655	5-Jun-00	2611512	27-Aug-02	5 - nasal spray
ERTACZO	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	78125990	3-May-02	2893833	12-Oct-04	5 - Pharmaceutica preparation for use in the treatment of fungal infections
MORNING FRESH	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	76226137	19-Mar-01	2947144	10-May-05	3 - body powder
NEUTRASAL	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	77845239	9-Oct-09	3887691	7-Dec-10	5 - Pharmaceutica preparations for the treatment of oral mucositis and xerostomia
ORIGINAL FRESH	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	76226139	19-Mar-01	2515193	4-Dec-01	3 - body powder

	America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	74700262	12-Jul-95	2149626	7-Арг-98	5 - pharmacoutical preparations, namely, retinoids, namely, retinoids, for the treatment of skin related diseases, disorders of the eye-dense
TARGRETIN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	75841618	4-Nov-99	2464599	26-Jun-01	5. Pharmaceutical preparations, manely, refinoids, for the treatment of skin related diseases, Gloisorders of the eye, cancer and precancerous conditions, [cardiovascular disorders, inflammatory diseases, neurodegenerative diseases, and disorders related to the modulation of apoptosis
TARGRETIN AND DESIGN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	Registered	75840727	4-Nov-99	2464596	26-Jun-01	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations, namely, refinoids, for the treatment of skin related diseases, [Glisorders of the eye,] cancer and precancerous conditions, [cardiovascular disorders, inflammatory diseases, neurodegenerative diseases,] and disorders related to the modulation of apoptosis.
A (A Tablet design - apex down)	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73428249	31-May-83	1283003	26-Jun-84	5 - an anti-anxiety preparation.
A (A Tablet design - Apex Up)	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73343230	24-Dec-81	1254277	18-Oct-83	5 - Tranquilizers and sedatives.
A CHECK MARK	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88100463	31-Aug-18	5933350	10-Dec-19	5 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances for use in dermatology and skin dare with a substances of use in dermatology and skin dare, skin conditions and skin care disorders, or the prevention and treatment of skin care disorders, conditions, injuries, illnesses and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of demantological disorders and diseases and demnatifis, dermatological disorders and diseases and demnatifis, dermatological and skin care pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the preventions and substances and dermatifis.
ACANYA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77310424	22-Oct-07	3623850	19-May-09	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations for use in dermatological conditions; pharmaceutical products for use in dermatological conditions.

	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed		29-Jul-19			10 - software for medical cosmelic equipment, namely, software equipment, namely, software featuring an algorithm for measuring and tuning the amount of radio frequency energy delivered to a palient's treatment area sod as an integral component of medical devices for cosmetic skin procedures? In 10 10 10/23/19 goods were amended to "Computer software software soft as an integral component of medical devices for nonsurgical medical medical evices for nonsurgical medical software soft as an integral component of medical devices for nonsurgical medical software software soft as an integral component of medical devices for nonsurgical medical software and ture the amount of radio frequency.
ACENDIUM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	99/78/7851	22-Jun-21			3. Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, creams, powders, sharpnoos, sprays, swabs, washes, washes, washes, creams, rinses for form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodortitis, mouth dryness, cold sores, mouth ulders. Il 5. Pharmaceutical diagnosis and treatment of oral diagnosis and treatment of oral disease, namely, periodortitis, oral mucositis and bone and soft litissue.
	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	76397553	19-Apr-02	2821616	9-Mar-04	3 - Oil absorbing polymer sold as a component of non- medicated skin treatment
ALTRENO	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87022985	3-May-16	5807207	16-Jul-19	preparations. 5 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances for use in dermatology and skin disorders, skin conditions and skin care pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and tireatment of skin care disorders, conditions, injuries, illnesses and airhents, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of demanding and diseases and demanding and diseases and demanding demanding demanding demanding demanding demanding demanding demanding and substances should be a substance of the prevention and treatment of demanding

ALTRENO (LOTION, 0.05% (STYLIZED WIDESIGN)		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88506343	9-Jul-19	6067127	2-Jun-20	6 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing tretioning tretioning the trend of the treatment of demandology and skin care. In the treatment of demandology and skin care. In the treatment of the pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing tretinoin and treatment of skin care disorders conditions, illnesses and aiments; pharmaceutical preparations and substances containing tretinoin of the prevention and substances containing tretinoin of the prevention and substances containing tretinoin of the prevention and intention and intention of the prevention and intention of the prevention and demandological disorders and diseases and dermatolicical and dermatological and dermatological and demandological and d
APLENZIN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77594316	16-Oct-08	3650117	7-Jul-09	5- PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS AND SUBSTANCES FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASES, LILNESSES, DISORDERS, AILMENTS OR CONDITIONS OF THE CENTRAL
								NERVOUS SYSTEM: PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS AND SUBSTANCES FOR THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION, DEPRESSION, DEPRESSION LILNESSES, AND MENTAL ILLNESSES, ANTIDEPRESSA
ARAZLO	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88086551	21-Aug-18	6175729	13-Oct-20	NTS 5 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances for dermatology and skin disorders, skin conditions, skin care and aone, skin care and aone, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of skin disorders, conditions, injuries, illnesses and aliments; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of dermatological disorders and diseases and treatment of dermatological preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of aone, demental formation and diseases and demental formation and disease an

	Territoria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela compos		T	T				
ASTORIA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90699876	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and topical antibiotics to treat atopic dermatitis, actinic keratosis, acne, rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail fungus and other skin alments, conditions and dermatoses; Non-medicated or all health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dryness, cod sores, mouth ulcers. In
ATIVAN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72288666	12-Jan-68	875020	19-Aug-69	5 - Medicinal preparation in the nature of a psychotropic
BENZAMYCIN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73325276	26-Aug-81	1226427	8-Feb-83	agent 5 - Preparation for the Treatment of
BENZEFOAM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77759789	15-Jun-09	3796119	4-May-10	Acne 5 - Pharmaceutical preparations for dermatological use, "namely, preparations for treatment of acne on a patient's body and face, and not for use as shaving cream "
BENZEFOAM ULTRA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85093726	27-Jul-10	4003813	26-Jul-11	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations for dematological use, namely, preparations for treatment of acne on a patient's body and face, and not for use as shaving cream
BIAFINE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	74496392	1-Mar-94	1923213	3-Oct-95	3 - Skin care cream.
BIAFINE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75392423	19-Nov-97	2270330	17-Aug-99	3 - Non-medicated skin care creams and lotions □ 5 - Medicated skin care creams and lotions for diabetic feet, radiodermatitis, burns, anti-fungal use, artibacterial use, eczema, psoniasis, post-operative laser surgery, and sunburn, medicated internal creams and lotions for anal rectal disorders, and medicated wound dressings
BIOVAL	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	97034541	18-Sep-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, continents, and topical antibiotics to freat atopic dermatitis, actinic keratosis, acne, rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail fungus and other skin ailments, conditions and dermatoses. Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth diyness, odd sores, mouth ulcers IT

BRYHALI	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87871415	10-Apr-18	5835667	13-Aug-19	5 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances for
								use in dermatology and skin
								disorders, skin conditions and
								skin care; pharmaceutical
								preparations and substances for the
								prevention and treatment of skin
								care disorders, conditions,
								injuries, illnesses and ailments;
								pharmaceutical preparations and
								substances for the prevention and
								treatment of dermatological
								disorders and diseases and
								dermatitis; dermatological and skin care
								pharmaceutical preparations and
								substances
BRYHALI & DESIGN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88098120	29-Aug-18	5933342	10-Dec-19	5 - pharmaceutical preparations and
								substances for use in dermatology
								and skin disorders, skin
								conditions and skin care; pharmaceutical
								preparations and substances for the
								prevention and treatment of skin
								care disorders,
								injuries, illnesses and ailments;
								pharmaceutical preparations and
								substances for the prevention and
								treatment of dermatological
								disorders and diseases and
								dermatitis; dermatological and skin care
								pharmaceutical preparations and
								substances
BUPAP	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77403542	22-Feb-08	3571599	10-Feb-09	5 - Prescription pharmaceuticals,
								namely, analgesic preparations
CALADRYL	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	71575013	7-Mar-49	567299	2-Dec-52	5 - Skin lotion for the relief of itch
								caused by insect bites, eczema,
CALADRYL	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	74150727	22-Mar-91	1681727	7-Apr-92	sunburn and poison ivy 3 - Skin lotion
CLEAR CALADRYL LEAF DESIGN	America United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	74172613	31-May-91	1693962	16-Jun-92	5 - medicated skin lotion [and spray]
CARAC	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78034172	7-Nov-00	2701399	25-Mar-03	5 - Pharmaceutical
	America							preparations, namely, a topical
								cream for the treatment of pre- cancerous skin
								lesions
CARDIZEM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73293970	22-Jan-81	1246194	26-Jul-83	5 - Medicinal tablets for
								treatment of cardiovascular
								diseases and related conditions
CARDIZEM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73633651	4-Dec-86	1444842	30-Jun-87	in humans 5 - Medicinal preparations for
								the treatment of cardiovascular
								diseases and related conditions
CLINAC		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75437037	19-Feb-98	2601376	30-Jul-02	in humans 5 - Medicated skin
	America							care preparations, namely, topical
								preparations for the treatment of pilosebaceous
CORTAIN	I laited Ct-1	BALICCH MEALTH IDELAND LIMITS	Danktood	79450444	22 1- 70	4000040	45 A 70	disorders.
CORTAID	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73156114	23-Jan-78	1099246	15-Aug-78	5 - PHARMACEUTIC AL
								PREPARATION- NAMELY, AN
								ANTI- INFLAMMATORY
CUPRIMINE	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72163255	21-Feb-63	760911	3-Dec-63	AGENT 5 - Penicillamine
	America							for Use in Medicine and
1	1	I and the second	1	1	1	1	1	Pharmacy.

Provided									
Auto-	DELBRI	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	88703514	22-Nov-19			5 - pharmaceutical preparations and
DEPOSE		America							
Control Cont									use in dermatology
Profession of Control Profession Profe									disorders, skin
Part									conditions and
Part									
Part									preparations and
Product of an analysis Product of an analy									substances for the
EMBRIT									
Part									care disorders,
STATE STAT									conditions,
Comment									and ailments;
Property									preparations and substances for the
September Sept									prevention and
Solicida									
Secretarian									
Secretary Secr									
Section Sect									dermatitis;
September Sept									skin care
March Marc									
Production Pro									substances
Production									
CREMINTON Procedure of Control	DEMSER		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73073224	31-Dec-75	1051092	26-Oct-76	hydroxylase
Pet High or	DERMATOP		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73524718	1-Mar-85	1372099	26-Nov-85	5 -
		America			1	1			PREPARATION FOR THE
DESTAK Control State of Part					1			- [TREATMENT OF
CECTION Control States of CALCION CALC					1			- [SKIN
Control Cont	DEXPAK	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75923295	18-Feb-00	2534771	29-Jan-02	5 - pharmaceutical
DUCKERN Value Estates of ALACH HEALTH RELAND LIVITED Regulations of Controlling				1		1.5.1.0.0	[···		product, namely,
United Butter of ANAIGH-REALTH RELAND LIMITED Singletone ST02278 3 May 10 364079 20 Aug 19 5 pharmaceutisate rest of the concention of the concentration of the conc									
America Ame					1				
America Ame	DUOBRII	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87022970	3-May-16	5840019	20-Aug-19	5 - pharmaceutical
EDECRIN Uniter Gallos of BAU-SCH HEALTH-RELAND LIMITED Application Uniter Gallos of BAU-SCH HEALTH-RELAND LIMITED Application									preparations and
EBECKIN United Blattes of America and Amer									substances for
BOUGH PEATH RELAND LINTED Application Appl									and skin
BAUSCH HEALTH FELAND LIMTED									
EDECRIN Usuad States of Architectural Presentation and									
EDECRIN Universitation of Registered 2220014 17.Aug.44 78675 16 May 65 5 Charles States of American BRYTHRO-PAIX Universitation of Registered 2220014 2 Nov.10 507543 (2 Feb. 19 5 charles described preparations and Assessment American Charles States of American BRYTHRO-PAIX Universitation of Registered 20224549 2 Nov.10 507543 (2 Feb. 19 5 charles Charles States of American BRYTHRO-PAIX Universitation of Registered 20224549 2 Nov.10 507543 (2 Feb. 19 5 charles Charles States of American BRYTHRO-PAIX Universitation of Registered 20224549 2 Nov.10 507543 (2 Feb. 19 5 charles Charles States of American BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 2 Shapes of American BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 2 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 2 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 3 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 3 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Application 3 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMITED 3 Shapes of BRYTHRO-PAIX BRITTH RELAND LIMI									pharmaceutical
EDECRIN Linked States of Annotica BAUSCH HEALTH RELAND LIMITED Ringblered 72204014 17 Aug 64 799675 16 May 65 5. Partnerschool and control of states of the format of shares of the states of the st									
EDECRIN United States of American Part of States of American States of									prevention and
EDECRIN Linke States of Annotes EXPANDIAN Annotes EXPANDIAN EX									treatment of skin
PEDECRIN United States of American States of American States and A									
BECERN United States of America EDECRIN Living States of America ENVEROUND America ENVEROUND America ENVEROUND America EVERDUM United States of BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Registered 72264349 America EVERDUM United States of America EVERDUM America EVERDUM United States of America EVEROUN America EVERDUM America EVEROUN America EVERDUM America EVEROUN EVEROUN America EVEROUN EVEROUN America EVEROUN America EVEROUN EVEROUND E									injuries, illnesses
EDECRIN Linder States of BAUSCH HEALTH RELAND LIMITED Registered 97224349 2-Nov-10 5975/43 12-Feb-19 3-pharmacoultus regularions and substances of regularions and substances. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions. Personal regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and substances and regularions and substances and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions and regularions and regularions and regularions and regularions. Personal regularions and regularions									and ailments;
DECRIN United States of America States of States of States of America States of St									preparations and
EDECRIN United States of America States of Ameri									
BEDECRIN United States of Annexica BAUSCH HEALTH IFELAND LIMITED Registered 7220014 17. Aug. 64 780676 19. May 65 9. Distrates of Annexica Performance of States of States of Annexica Performance of States o									treatment of
BEECRIN United States of Armerica States St									dermatological
EDECRIN United States of America Description of SAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Registered 72200014 17-Aug-64 789575 18-May-65 5 Duratic America Description and substances and substances and substances of America Private Pri									
EDECRIN United States of America Date of Date									dermatitis;
EDECRIN United States of America ERYTHRO-PAK America ERYTHRO-PAK America ERYTHRO-PAK America ERYTHRO-PAK America EXPEDIUM United States of America EVERDIUM America EVE									dermatological and
EDECRIN United States of America ERYTHRO-PAK America EVERDIUM United States of EVERDIUM United									
EDECRIN Initial States of America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Registered 2200014 17-Aug-64 789575 18-May-65 5- Diuretic RefryThRO-PAK America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Registered 28-7224349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 5- pharmaceutical preparation for the treatment of skin disposed America Parameter of skin disposed 28-7224349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparation for the treatment of skin disposed 28-7224349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed America Parameter of skin disposed 28-7224349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 5975743 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparations of skin disposed 28-724349 2-Nov-16 597543 12-Feb-19 3- pharmaceutical preparat									preparations and
America ERYTHRO-PAK America United States of America Application Application Application Application O669884 25 Apr 21 3 Non-medicated demandingly substances and preparations, namely, modurate, cerams, powders, gets, solitions, and topical ambidists to treat atopic demands, and topical ambidists to treat atopic demands, and the states and demands, and demand					1				substances
ERYTHRO-PAK America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Registered Re	EDECRIN		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72200014	17-Aug-64	789575	18-May-65	5 - Diuretic
America EVERDIUM United States of America United States of America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Application Application Application P0669884 25 Apr. 21 3 - Non-medical demrenatologic substances and preparations, namely, moleturizers, circams, powders, sharpnoos, sprays, swabs, washes, oitments, addit to the data dopic demrenatis, addit of the application of the					1				1
EVERDIUM United States of America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Application Application Application Openormatic and preparations, namely, mobilurizers, gets, solutions, sprays, swalss, surrous, syrroys, swalss, surrous, sprays, swalss, swalshes, washins, adhire for the atlangua and ther skin alments, conditions and demandates, and there skin alments, conditions and demandates, and there is not national topical antibioties to freat atlangua and other skin alments, conditions and demandates, and there is not	ERYTHRO-PAK		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87224349	2-Nov-16	5675743	12-Feb-19	
EVERDIUM United States of America BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED Application 90069884 25-Apr-21 3 - Non-medicated demandatogic substances and preparations, namely, mosturizers, or crams, powders, gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and topical antibidities to treat atopic demandatis, actinic keratosis, acre, rosacea, positissis, athlete's foot, nail funguases. Non-medicated of the proparation in the form of powders, or crams, rines for the treatment of periodontilis, mount dryness, odd sores, mouth					1			- [treatment of skin
America dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, oreams, powders, gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and to treat atopic dermatilisities to treat atopic dermatilisities to treat atopic dermatilisities for treat atopic dermatilisities to read atopic dermatilisi					1				disorders
America dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, vashes, ointments, and to pical antibidies to treat atopic dermatifis, actinic keratosis, acne, rosacce, psorisais, afhlete's foot, nail fungus and other skin aiments, conditions and dermatoses, Non- medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, riness for the treatment of periodontilis, mouth dryness, odd sorses, mouth	EVERDIUM	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669884	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated
preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, qes, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and topcical antibioties to treat along demandis, adhieck solutions, adhieck solutions, adhieck solutions, adhieck solutions, adhieck solutions, and demandis, adhieck solutions, and demandis, and other skin aliments, conditions and demanderses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, risess for the treatment of periciontitis, mouth dyness, cold sores, mouth dyness, cold sores, sould sores, sou		America			1			- [dermatologic
namely, molsturizers, oreams, powders, gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, washes, withintents, and logical antibiotics to treat stopic dermatitis, actinic keratosis, aone, rosacea, psoriais, athiete's foot, nail fungus and fungus and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral fungus and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, orasms, risess for the treatment of periodometric for the treatment of periodometric for the treatment of periodometric for the p								- 1	preparations.
oreams, powders, gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, washes, withments, and logical antibiotics to treat attained to read attained demands, actinic keratosis, acros, rosacea, psoriais, atthiete's foot, nail fungus and other skin aliments, conditions and demandses, Non-medicated, orall health substances preparations and demandses, forall health substances preparations, orall health substances or preparatio					1			- [namely,
gets, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and topstal antibiotics to treat atopic dermatitis, actinic keratosis, acne, rosacoa, posinasis, athiete's foot, mail fungus and other skin ailments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-emploid and the skin ailments, conditions and the skin ailments of the skin ailments of the skin ailments, conditions and the skin ailments of the skin ailments, conditions and the skin ailments of the skin ailments, conditions and the skin ailments of t					1			- [
sprays, swals, washes, ointments, and topical antibiotics to treat atopic certaintis, acthic keratosis, acne, rosaeca, positasis, athicte's foot, mail fungus and other skin aliments, conditions and dermatoses. Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rises for the treatment of pericontrollis, mouth dyness, codd sores, south opens, codd sores, co					1			- [gels, solutions,
washes, ointments, and topical antibiotics to treat atopic dermatilis, admine keratosis, acene, rosacea, psoriasis, althice keratosis, acene, rosacea, psoriasis, althere so fortinal fungus and other skin allments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations for the form of powders, oras niness for the treatment of peridontilis, mouth dyness, odd sores, mouth dyness, odd sores, mouth openses, odd sores, odd sores, mouth openses, odd sores, mouth openses, odd sores, mouth openses, odd sores, o					1			- [shampoos,
ointments, and topical antibiotics to treat atopic dermatities, actionic keratosis, acone, rosaeca, positiasis, atthicter's foot, mail fungus and other skin ailments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, misses for the treatment of peridocnities, mouth dryness, codd sores, mouth syness, codd sores, codd sores, codd sores, codd sores, codd sores, codd sores, co					1			- [washes,
to treat atopic dermatitis, actinic keratosis, acupe, rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail tungus and other skin aliments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances proparations in the form of posics, or corams, viries, or creams, vir					1			- [ointments, and
demailis, actinic kratosis, acene, rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, and fungus and other skin aliments, conditions and odermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodometric forms of powders, creams, c	I				1			- [to treat atopic
rosacea, posisis, athlete's foot, asi, shillete's foot, asi, shillete, shill fungus and other skin aliments, conditions and dematoses. Non-medicated oral dematoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the foram of powders, orams, rinses for for for for for for for for for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dryness, cand sorse, sould sors					1			- [dermatitis, actinic
athlete's foot, nail fungus foot other skin ailments, coordiinus and dermaloses, Non- medicated oral health substances proparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dryness, clods sores, mouth					1			- [keratosis, acne,
fungus and other skin ailments, conditions and dematoses, Non-medicated or and dematoses, Non-medicated or and health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dryness, and sores, mouth dryness, cold sores,					1			- [athlete's foot, nail
conditions and dermatoses, Non-inedicated or all health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dryness, cold sores, cold so					1	1		- [fungus and other
demaloses, Non- medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dyness, cod sores, mouth					1	1			conditions and
health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, inses for the treams of the form of powders, creams, inses for the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dyness, cod sores, mouth	I				1	1			dermatoses; Non-
preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of period of the treatment of period ortifis, mouth dyness, ond sores, sould sores, sould sores, sould sores.	I				1	1			
creams, inset for the treatment of period ontitis, mouth dyness, can do sores, mouth	I				1			- [preparations in the
the treatment of periodontitis, mouth dyness, cold sores, mouth	I				1	1			form of powders,
periodontitis, mouth dryness, cod sores, mouth					1	1			the treatment of
cold sores, mouth					1	1			periodontitis,
loces and libers in					1			- [mouth dryness, cold sores, mouth
		<u></u>							ulcers.⊓

GLUMETZA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78340355	12-Dec-03	3366577	8-Jan-08	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of diabetes; and metformin
GRIFULVIN V	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72127782	13-Sep-61	0737434	11-Sep-62	5 - Antifungal Agent
GUTHEALTHNO W	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	90027313	29-Jun-20	6647456	15-Feb-22	44 - providing medical information in the field of gastroenterology to patients and health care providers
GUTHEALTHNO W VIRTUAL CARE RESOURCES	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	90149032	31-Aug-20			44 - providing medical information in the field of gastroenterology to patients and health care
HAWTHORNE	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90754280	4-Jun-21			providers 3 Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, sharpoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ortiments, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontilis, month original preparations and substances for diagnosis and treatment of oral diagnosis and treatment of oral disease, namely, periodontilis, oral mucosilis and bone and soft lissue
HUMASCEND	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90069881	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, sharmpoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ofintments, and topical antibilities to treat atopic dermatities, actinic keratosis, acre, rosacca, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail inquus and other skin aiments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-medicated or all health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodontiis, mouth dyness, code sores, mouth ulcers in
HYLATOPIC PLUS	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85008003	7-Apr-10	3999238	19-Jul-11	3 - Non-medicated skin care preparations
HYLATOPICPLUS EMOLLIENT FOAM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85034933	11-May-10	3994954	12-Jul-11	3 - Non-medicated skin care preparations
ISORDIL	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72081865	23-Sep-59	0697014	3-May-60	5 - Cardiovascular agent
ITCH DISRUPTING FORMULA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85104715	11-Aug-10	4222399	9-Oct-12	5 - Topical anti- itch preparations for use on humans for the treatment of skin disorders and skin rashes

J (STYLIZED/DESI	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88015123	26-Jun-18	5927701	3-Dec-19	9 - mobile
(STYLIZED/DESI GN)	America							application software, namely,
5.17								software used to
								track the progress
								of a dermatological medical treatment;
								mobile application
								software featuring
								medical and pharmaceutical
								information for use
								with
								dermatological
								products in the treatment of fungal
								infections⊓
								п
								Goods amended
								to read as follows:⊓
								Class 9: mobile
								application
								software, namely, software for
								tracking the
								progress of a
								dermatological
								medical treatment; mobile application
								software for
								accessing and
JEVRIQ	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	88642257	4-Oct-19		l	5 - pharmaceutical
	America			1		l	1	products for use in dermatological
				1		l	1	conditions;
								pharmaceutical
								preparations for
								dermatologic use, namely, topical
				1		l	1	preparations for
								the treatment of
								acne.⊓
								On 10/23/19 good
								were amended as
								follows:
								"Dermatological pharmaceutical
								products; topical
								acne medications,"
								in class 5
						1050770		
								C D4
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	5 - Pharmaceutical
JUBLIA	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations, namely,
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders,
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases,
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments;
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and ailments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations.
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in products for use in
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4359772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and ailments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology,
JUBLA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in products for use in
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-Mar-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and demandogy, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmacoulical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmacoulical preparations and preparations and artifungal preparations, and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the substances fo
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	45591/2	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmacoulical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders in the substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and alments, pharmacoulical preparations and products for use in dermatology; antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, yet and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders.
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology; antifungal preparations; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases,
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders. It is a substances for the treatment of skin disorders, adments, pharmaceutical preparations and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations, and artifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	45591/2	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmacoulical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmacoulical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations; and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of yed disorders, diseases, conditions and alments,
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders. It is a substances for the treatment of skin disorders, adments, pharmaceutical preparations and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations, and artifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and products for
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	4559772	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, concilions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for ophtharmocoptical
JUBLIA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11	45597/2	2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and products for
	America							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preductions of the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or diseases, or diseases, and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and aliments, or disorders, diseases, or opht-amenceutical preparations and products for opht-amenceutical preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations and preparations are preparations and preparations
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	85261969	9-War-11		2-Jul-13	preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders and alments, the treatment of skin disorders and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and arments, and the treatment of eye disorders for the treatment of eye disorders and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, concidions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for quital minimum and products for quital minimum and products for quital minimum and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and 44 - Providing
	America							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or diseases, or diseases, pharmaceutical preparations and aliments, or display the pharmaceutical preparations and 44 - Provicing information in the
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or diseases, or diseases, pharmaceutical preparations and alments, preparations and darkents of the pharmaceutical preparations and d4 - Provicing information in the field of the diagnosis and
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmacoulical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders with the state of the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmacoulical preparations and products for use in dermatology; antifungal preparations, and preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmacoulical preparations and the state of th
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and alments, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, or the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natidisorders.
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmacoulical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders with the state of the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and altheritis, products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations, and antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and altheritis, and altheritis and preparations and the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nall disorders, diseases,
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or other treatment of eye disorders, diseases, pharmaceutical preparations and alments, and the products of the products of the dispension and treatment of skin and natifications and treatment of skin and natifications and treatment of skin and natifications and conditions and and allosorders, diseases, conditions and
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations, pharmaceutical preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or official substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, pharmaceutical preparations and alments, and treatment of skin and treatment of skin and reatment of skin and natifications and treatment of skin and natifications and alments, and alments, proxiding and alments, proxiding information in the field of the diagnosis and alments, proxiding information on the information on the
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders. It is a substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations, and artifungal preparations, and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations and pharmaceutical preparations and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and aiments, pharmaceutical preparations and the substances of the treatment of skin and naid idsorders, diseases, conditions and aiments, providing information on the diagnosis and diaments, providing information on the diagnosis and diagnosis and diagnosis and diagnosis and
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and alments, and alments, and treatment of eye disorders of the treatment of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natidisorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natidisorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information on the diagnosis and information on the diagnosis and fureatment of fungal information of fungal information on the diagnosis and fureatment of fungal information of fungal informati
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and individual substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, disorders, disorders, disorders, and alments, and alments, and treatment of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natidisorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natidisorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information of fungal information or fungal information or fungal infections, a web
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and arintinugal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye diseases, conditions and aliments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nall disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, providing information in the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nall disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal infections.
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, indicases, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders and alments, and alments, and treatment of eye disorders and products for ophthalmaceutical preparations and alments, and treatment of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nall disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information on the diagnosis and information on the diagnosis and better the diagnosis and providers of the diagnosis and information on the diagnosis and settlement of fungal information of the diagnosis and settlement of fungal information of the diagnosis and settlement of fungal information of the diagnosis and settlement of settlement of fungal information of the diagnosis and settlement of
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders. It is a substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and animents of the substances for the treatment of the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and aliments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and aliments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of skin and natifications. Providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information in the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information in the infections.
JUBLIA & Boxer	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, providing information in the field of the preparations and treatment of skin and natifications and aliments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information on the diagnosis and infections, Providing a web safe featuring educational information in the field of information in the field information in the field of information in the field information in the field of pharmaceuticals
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, pharmaceutical preparations and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and treatment of skin and nail disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of fungal infections, information on the diagnosis and information in the field of pharmaceuticals and beatment of skin and nail disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal infections, pharmaceuticals and treatment of fungal information in the field of pharmaceuticals and treatment of fungal infections.
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, producing pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and treatment of skin and natifications, and aliments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information in the field of the pharmaceutical preparations and information in the field of the pharmaceutical preparations and information in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment of fungal information in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment alimination in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment alimination and the pharmaceutical
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, and the substances for the treatment of eye disorders, pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and treatment of skin and nail disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal infections, information on the diagnosis and restructions and pharmaceutical preducational information in the field of pharmaceuticals and treatment of skin and real disorders, disorders, diseases, and an alments providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of skin and real disorders, disorders, diseases, and an alments of skin and real disorders, disorders, diseases, and an alments of skin and real disorders, disorders, diseases, and alments and reatment of skin and real disorders, disorders, disorders, disorders, disorders, diseases, and alments and predictions, and alments and
JUBLIA & Boxer	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and aliments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, conditions and aliments, producing pharmaceutical preparations and preparations and treatment of skin and natifications, and aliments, providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information in the field of the pharmaceutical preparations and information in the field of the pharmaceutical preparations and information in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment of fungal information in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment alimination in the field of the pharmaceuticals and treatment alimination and the pharmaceutical
JUBLIA & Boxer	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, diseases, or conditions and alments, preparations and products for ophthalmological use, pharmaceutical preparations and 44 - Providing information in the field of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nail disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information to the diagnosis and treatment of fungal information in the field of information in the field of information in the field of skin and rail disorders, diseases, skin and rail disorders, diseases,
JUBLIA & Bower	America United States of							preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of skin disorders, conditions and alments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations and products for use in dermatology, antifungal preparations, pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of eye disorders, conditions and silments, pharmaceutical preparations and products for one of the dispension of the diagnosis and treatment of skin and nall disorders, diseases, conditions and alments, providing information on the diagnosis and treatment of fungal infections, providing a web sate featuring educational information in the field of pharmaceuticals and treatment of skin and nail disorders, diseases, conditions and disorders, diseases, conditions and conditions

JUBLIA POINTS	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87567775	14-Aug-17	5638990	25-Dec-18	35 - Providing a website featuring incentive award programs through issuance and processing of loyalty points for purchase of a company's goods and services to promote medical and pharmaceutical compliance through gamification, behavioral economics and consumer marketing concepts to engage and motivate patients to follow instructions and directions for pharmaceutical preparations and substances, namely, pharmaceutical
JUBLIAPP	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88008223	20-Jun-18	5927691	3-Dec-19	reparations and 9 - mobile application application application software, ramely, software used to track the progress software used to track the progress mobile application software featuring medical and pharmaceutical information for use with demanded to the progress of the product of the p
KLARON	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72137051	1-Feb-62	735930	14-Aug-62	software for tracking the progress of a dermatological medical treatment; mobile application software for accessing and 5 - Medical Preparation for the
	Allicitica							Treatment of Acne Vulgaris and Related Conditions
KLARON DESIGN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75214909	18-Dec-96	2202011	3-Nov-98	5 - medical preparation for the treatment of acne vulgaris and related conditions
LEVALTA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	9006-98-91	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, mosturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, washes, not the substance and the substance of the substance o

LEVANTA	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669895	25-Apr-21			2 Non medicated
LEVANIA	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90009895	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic
								substances and preparations,
								namely,
								moisturizers,
								creams, powders, gels, solutions,
								shampoos,
								sprays, swabs, washes,
								ointments, and
								topical antibiotics to treat atopic
								dermatitis, actinic
								keratosis, acne, rosacea, psoriasis,
								athlete's foot, nail
								fungus and other skin ailments,
								conditions and
								dermatoses; Non- medicated oral
								health substances
								preparations in the form of powders,
								creams, rinses for
								the treatment of periodontitis,
								mouth dryness,
								cold sores, mouth ulcers.⊓
LEVEOUS		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90787873	22-Jun-21			3 - Non-medicated
	America							dermatologic substances and
				1				preparations,
				I				namely, moisturizers,
								creams, powders, gels, solutions,
				1				shampoos,
								sprays, swabs,
								washes, ointments, Non-
								medicated oral health substances
								preparations in the
								form of powders, creams, rinses for
								the treatment of
								periodontitis, mouth dryness,
								cold sores, mouth
								ulcers.⊓ 5 - Pharmaceutical
								preparations and
								substances for diagnosis and
								treatment of oral
								disease, namely, periodontitis, oral
								mucositis and
								bone and soft tissue
LIDELA		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	88762369	16-Jan-20			5 - medicated
	America							lotions for the treatment of atopic
								dermatitis.
LODOSYN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73074989	22-Jan-76	1051094	26-Oct-76	5 - Medicinal preparations for
								use in the
								treatment of parkinsonism.
LUBREX & Design	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73221570	28-Jun-79	1230745	15-Mar-83	3 - Skin Moisturizing Lotion
Design	America							and Oil Not Sold
								Directly to
LUMAN		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669899	25-Apr-21			Physicians. 3 - Non-medicated
	America							dermatologic substances and
								preparations,
				1				namely, moisturizers,
				1				creams, powders,
				I				gels, solutions, shampoos,
				I				sprays, swabs,
				I				washes, ointments, and
								topical antibiotics
				1				to treat atopic dermatitis, actinic
				1				keratosis, acne,
				1				rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail
				1				fungus and other
				I				skin ailments, conditions and
				I				dermatoses; Non-
				I				medicated oral health substances
								preparations in the
								form of powders, creams, rinses for
								the treatment of
				1				periodentitis, mouth dryness,
								cold sores, mouth
MEPHYTON	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	71636139	3-Oct-52	0582261	10-Nov-53	ulcers.⊓ 5 - Vitamins.
	America						1	
MICRO	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78969172	7-Sep-06	3606142	14-Apr-09	5 - Acne
	America		•	-			'	Medications
NORITATE		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75182296	16-Oct-96	2213312	22-Dec-98	5 - topical
	America			1				pharmaceutical preparation for the
								treatment of skin disorders

ONEXTON	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	86120697	15-Nov-13	4744527	26-May-15	If Dharmanutical
ONEXTON	America	BAUSCH REAL IN IRELAND LIMITED	Register	00 120091	15-1404-13	4744327	20-May-15	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations for use in dermatological
								conditions; pharmaceutical products for use in dermatological
								conditions
ORTHO DERMATOLOGIC S	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77472999	13-May-08	4400322	10-Sep-13	3 - non-medicated skin care creams and lotions; collagen based
ORTHO		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87614751	19-Sep-17	6019338	24-Mar-20	cosmetics 5 - pharmaceutical
DERMATOLOGIC S	America							preparations for treatment of skin conditions, acne, and fungal infections; antibiotics, medicated skin care creams and lotions.
PALVATA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	90350788	1-Dec-20			5 - Dermatological pharmaceutical products; Medicated dermatological preparations and substances
PENLAC	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78147034	24-Jul-02	2740467	22-Jul-03	5 - dermatological pharmaceutical
	America							preparations for the treatment of fungal infections
PLUS BY ORTHO		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	90472718	18-Jan-21			35 - Providing
DERMATOLOGIC S	America							incentive award programs through issuance and processing of loyalty points for purchase of a company's goods and services
POOP TROOP	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87532128	18-Jul-17	5562324	11-Sep-18	9 - 09- downloadable
PRISMATREX BASE		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	88951889	7-Jun-20			mobile application for use in assisting patients in identifying and communicating about chronic idiopathic constipation, gastrointestinal diseases and disorders, digestive functions, constipation, irritable bowel syndrome, collisis, and gastrointestinal hormone analogues 44 - 44-providing medical information in the fields of chronic idiopathic constipation, gastrointestinal diseases and disorders, digestive 5 - medicated
BASE	America							dermatological preparations and substances
RELARA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669901	25-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, shampoos, shampoos, shampoos, shampoos, shampoos, dermatilis, actinic keratosis, acnic rosacea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail fungus and other skin ailments, conditions and dermatoses, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of period ontitis, mouth dryness, old sores, mouth

RENOVA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	74075658	5-Jul-90	1901121	20-Jun-95	5 - perscription drug, namely, Tritnioni, for use in skin care treatment, such as treating photoaged and photodamaged skin, including rough skin, fine [and course] wrinkles, AND uneven pigmentation [age spots and acne]
RETIN-A	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	72326238	2-May-69	0921425	5-Oct-71	5 - Acne Preparations
RETIN-A	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	90472087	18-Jan-21			3 - Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, creams, lotions, gels, toners, cleaners and peels
RETIN-A MICRO	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	75062944	26-Feb-96	2107822	21-Oct-97	5 - acne preparations
REYLIN	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90787838	22-Jun-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, cintments, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodonitis, mouth dyness, cod sores, mouth ulcors. Il 5 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for diagnosis and treatment of oral disease, namely, periodonitis, oral mucosiis and bone and soft lissue
SANNT	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669907	25-Apr-21			assue 3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, ointments, and topical antibiotics to treat atopic dermatilis, actinic keratosis, acne, croascea, psoriasis, athlete's foot, nail fungus and other skin aitments, conditions and dermatoses, Non- medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of period ontilis, mouth dryness, cold sores, mouth

SCRIPTPLUS	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	90165545	8-Sep-20			35 - business administration of patient insurance imbursement programs, pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, the circulture of the processing of prescription requests for fulfillment by others, pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, the circulture of the pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, the pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, the pharmaceutical ordering services, namely, the pharmaceutical ordering services for fulfillment processing online prescription orders for fulfillment prescription submissions, shipsidian prescription submissions, and the status of prescription providing prescriptions, providing prescriptions, providing prescriptions, and the status of prescription providing
SECONAL SODIUM	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87739754	1-Jan-18	5672614	12-Feb-19	5 - medicinal preparation containing sodium propyl-methyl-carbonyl allyl barbiturate and useful as hypnotics.
SILIQ	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	86396790	16-Sep-14	5813726	23-Jul-19	The production of the control of the
SILIQ (STYLIZED) & DESIGN	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88152405	12-Oct-18		22-Oct-19	5 - pharmaceutical preparations and substances for use in demanding and skin care; use in demanding and skin care; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of skin care; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of skin care; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of demanding and diseases and demanding and diseases and demanding skin care pharmaceutical preparations and substances and demanding skin care pharmaceutical preparations and substances
SMARTCOAT	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	88305400	18-Feb-19	5834846	13-Aug-19	5 - drug delivery agents in the form of a coating sold as a component of pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of disorders, diseases, conditions and ailments of the central nervous system

SONNT	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669909	25-Apr-21		3 - Non-medicated
	America						dermatologic
							substances and preparations,
							namely.
							moisturizers,
							creams, powders,
							gels, solutions,
							shampoos,
							sprays, swabs,
							washes, ointments, and
							topical antibiotics
							to treat atopic
							dermatitis, actinic
							keratosis, acne,
							rosacea, psoriasis,
							athlete's foot, nail fungus and other
							skin ailments,
							conditions and
							dermatoses; Non-
							medicated oral
							health substances
							preparations in the form of powders,
							creams, rinses for
							the treatment of
	1			1			periodontitis,
	1						mouth dryness,
							cold sores, mouth ulcers.⊓
STELLEOS	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669911	25 Apr 24		
S-ELLEUS	America	DAGGOTTIEAETH INCEAND LIMITED	Application	20003911	25-Apr-21		3 - Non-medicated dermatologic
							substances and
	1			1			preparations,
	1						namely,
							moisturizers,
							creams, powders, gels, solutions,
							shampoos,
							sprays, swabs,
							washes,
							ointments, and
							topical antibiotics
							to treat atopic dermatitis, actinic
							keratosis, acne,
							rosacea, psoriasis,
							athlete's foot, nail
							fungus and other
							skin ailments,
							conditions and dermatoses; Non-
							medicated oral
							health substances
							preparations in the
							form of powders,
							creams, rinses for the treatment of
							periodontitis,
							mouth dryness.
							cold sores, mouth
							ulcers.⊓
SUTORA	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90669914	25-Apr-21		3 - Non-medicated
	America			1			dermatologic substances and
	1						preparations,
	1			1			namely,
	1						moisturizers,
	1						creams, powders,
	1						gels, solutions,
	1			1			shampoos,
	1			1			sprays, swabs, washes,
	1			1			ointments, and
	1			1			topical antibiotics
	1			1			to treat atopic
	1			1			dermatitis, actinic
	1						keratosis, acne, rosacea, psoriasis,
							athlete's foot, nail
	1			1			fungus and other
	1			1			skin ailments,
	1			1			conditions and
	1						dermatoses; Non-
	1						medicated oral
	1			1			health substances
	1			1			preparations in the form of powders,
	1						creams, rinses for
	1						the treatment of
	1			1			periodontitis,
	1						
							mouth dryness,
							mouth dryness, cold sores, mouth

			T					
	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application		4-Jun-21			3 - Non-medicated commatologic substances and preparations, namely, model united substances and preparations, namely, model united substances substances, sorams, swabs, s
SYLVANA	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Application	90754256	6-Apr-21			3 - Non-medicated dermatologic substances and preparations, namely, modifier ores, oreams, powders, gels, solutions, shampoos, sprays, swabs, washes, cintiments, Non-medicated oral health substances preparations in the form of powders, creams, rinses for the treatment of periodorilis, mouth dyness, cold sores, mouth ulders in 5 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for diagnosis and treatment of oral diagnosis and treatment of oral diagnosis and treatment of oral diagnosis and bone and soft lissue
PHARMACEUTIC ALS	America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered			5073973 1510660	1-Nov-16	insiste pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of gastrointestinal swelling, bloating, bloating, bloating, and diarrhea; pharmaceutical preparations for use in the treatment of constipation, inflammation, and diarrhea; pharmaceutical preparations for use in the treatment of constipation, inflatible bowel syndrome, collist, gastrointestinal disorders and gastrointestinal discretes and gastrointestinal discretes and gastrointestinal discretes and gastrointestinal chromone analogue preparations for medical purposes, lavatives; la
O IT KING	America	PRODUCTION IN THE PROPERTY OF	, rogistorou	.0122004	10 Mil-00	.510000	104-00	preparation for treatment of Wilson's disease.

TAPERPAK	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH RELAND LIMITED	Registered	75931016	29-Feb-00	2551738	26-Mar-02	5 - BLISTER TREATMENT PREPARATION PACKAGE SOLD EMPTY FOR PHARMACEUTIC AL USE. ORALLY INGESTED BLISTER TREATMENT PREPARATION PACKAGE, UNIT DOSE CAPSULES SOLD EMPTY FOR PHARMACEUTIC AL USE. PRE- MEASURED MANDIOR SOLID PHARMACEUTIC AL USE. PRE- FILLED WITH UNIT DOSAGES OF LIQUID ANDIOR SOLID PHARMACEUTIC ALS FOR COPAL INSTER OLDS. ANTI- STER OLDS. ANTI- STER OLDS. ANTI-
TETRIX	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78856102	6-Apr-06	3525859	28-Oct-08	INFECTIVES, 5 - Pharmaceutical
IEIRIA	America	DAUSCH HEAL IN IRELAND LIWITED	Rogistato	76650102	6-Арт-06	302009	26-001-06	preparations for the treatment of skin disorders and related soft tissue and for use in dermatology.
TIAZAC	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	74454789	5-Nov-93	1988853	23-Jul-96	5 - Pharmaceutical for the treatment of angina and hypertension.
TITRADOSE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	77396172	13-Feb-08	3597399	31-Mar-09	5 - 5- PHARMACEUTIC
TRULANCE	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87042213	18-May-16	5242709	11-Jul-17	AL PREPARATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF ANGINA, PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS FOR THE PREVENTION, TREATMENT AND ALLEVIATION OF CIRCULATORY DISCASES, LILNESSES, LILNESSES, LILNESSES, LINESSES, LINESSES, LINESSES PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS AND SUBSTANCES FOR THE PREVENTION, TREATMENT AND ALLEVIATION OF 5 05.
- NOLLY VOL	Onte Grate of America		Agate	OFFICE 10	Tomay 10		Trough (pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of gastrointestinal swelling, bloating, pain, inflammation, and diarrhea, pharmaceutical preparations for use in the treatment of constipation, irritable bowel syndrome, collets, gastrointestinal disorders and gastrointestinal disorders and gastrointestinal disoases, gastrointestinal hormone analogue preparations for medical purposes, antiemetics, antiemetics, antiemetics, antiemetics, antiemetics and anti-inflammatory pharmaceutical preparations all of the aforesaid excluding pharmaceutical

TRULANCE &	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	87392678	30-Mar-17	5349314	5-Dec-17	5 - 05-
DOT DESIGN	America	BAGGITTENETTINEENING ENVITED	registered	07392070	SO-IVIAI-17	3349314	3-260-17	pharmaceutical
								preparations for the treatment of
								gastrointestinal swelling, bloating,
								pain, inflammation, and diarrhea;
								pharmaceutical
								preparations for use in the
								treatment of constipation,
								irritable bowel
								syndrome, colitis, gastrointestinal
								disorders and gastrointestinal
								diseases; gastrointestinal
								hormone analogue preparations for
								medical purposes;
								laxatives; antiemetics; anti-
								diarrheal and anti- inflammatory
								pharmaceutical preparations all of
								the aforesaid excluding
								pharmaceutical
TUSSICAPS	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	78271526	8-Jul-03	3261803	10-Jul-07	5 - Cough medication/expect
VASERETIC	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73503117	9-Oct-84	1335085	14-May-85	orant 5 - Medicinal
	America							preparation for use in the treatment of
								cardiovascular
								diseases
VASOTEC	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	73465852	15-Feb-84	1348858	16-Jul-85	5 - 5- Pharmaceutical
								Preparation for Use in the
								Treatment of
								Cardiovascular Diseases
WOMAN WITH MOP AND	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Allowed	88195595	19-Nov-18			44 - providing medical
BUCKET WAVING DESIGN								information and treatment support
(Little Peg)								programs in the nature of medical
								information for
								professionals, patients,
								consumers, and the general public
								regarding pharmaceutical
								products for
								treatment purposes and
								regarding medical services
XENAZINE	United States of America	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	76181171	13-Dec-00	2839404	11-May-04	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations,
								namely for the treatment of
								hyperkinetic
								movement disorders
XENAZINE	United States of	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Registered	90637518	11-Apr-21	6684021	29-Mar-22	44 - Medical
(TETRABENAZIN E)	America							services, namely, providing
								educational information
								regarding
								prescription drugs and disease
								treatment
BREEZEE MIST	United States of America	SAUGOS REALEST PROJECTO CONTRACT BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73290744	22-Dec-80	1211221	5-Oct-82	5 - 5-Anti- Perspirant
								Fungicide Deodorant Foot
								Powder Used in
								the Treatment of Athlete's Foot
FUNGOID	United States of America	SAUCCH PEACH PEELANG (AND CARDED BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73804488	5-Jun-89	1574343	2-Jan-90	5 - 5-MEDICATED TOPICAL
								SOLUTION FOR
								USE AS A FUNGICIDE IN
								THE TREATMENT OF
								FUNGUS, YEAST AND BACTERIAL
								INFECTIONS OF THE SKIN AND
								NAIL BEDS
GRIS-PEG	United States of America	\$2000 YEAR OF SEARCH SAME RANGES BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73054563	9-Jun-75	1031165	27-Jan-76	5 - ANTIBIOTIC.
HYDRISALIC	United States of	RAUSCH REACTHURE AND CRECTED. BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	74242866	31-Jan-92	1728854	3-Nov-92	5 - 5-topical gel for
TENIONEIU	America	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	, rugaleled	77272000	3 (-0d) -92	1120004	3-1404-92	the removal of
HYDRISINOL	United States of	SAUSCH BEAUTH SER AND LIBERTO BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73290748	22-Dec-80	1216308	16-Nov-82	calloused skin 3 - 3-Emollient
CRÈME	America							Skin Softner
LACTINOL	United States of America	Research NEACON SECUNDATED BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	77060983	11-Dec-06	3542407	9-Dec-08	5 - Medicated lotions for use in
	1	I .	1				1	.50000 00 000 00
								treatment of dry,
								treatment of dry, scaly, itching skin; pharmaceutical skin lotions.

MONOCETE	United States of America	Experience of the Control of the Con	Registered	76155699	30-Oct-00	2599099	23-Jul-02	5 - 5- Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of
OSTIDERM LOTION	United States of America	SAUSCH SEACTE (RECAPOLISSIE) BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73290749	22-Dec-80	1214641	2-Nov-82	warts 5 - Lotion for the relief of foot odor and perspiration, blisters, itching
PEDIBORO	United States of America	SKUSCH PROUSH RRUSSE SKELDESTED BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73678612	31-Aug-87	1488084	17-May-88	and poison by. 5 - 5 - ASTRINGENT FOR USE IN THE RELIEF OF POISON IVY, INSECT BITES, ATHLETES FOOT AND SWELLING ASSOCIATED WITH MINOR BRUISES
PEDIDRI	United States of America	SAUSCH-RESUM - SAUSCH SAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	74239611	23-Jan-92	1719811	29-Sep-92	5 - 5-medicated foot powder
PEDINOL (1) (Word Mark)	United States of America	SAUSCH ASSICTER RECORDERATED. BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73222372	5-Jul-79	1147928	3-Mar-81	5 - 5-Medical Products for Use by Podiatrists Including: Medicated Foot Powder, Antifungal and Drying Agent Formulation for Macerations and Ulcerations, [Alginate Styptic Gauze, Foot Casting Material, Disinfectant Liquid for Surgical instruments,] Topical Solution for Treatment of Nail Fungus and Onychomycosis, [Salicylic Acid Solution for Removal of Excessive Keratin, Liquid Foot Balm,] Skin Modisturizer, Emollient Skin Softener, Monochloracetic Acid, [Foot Bath,] Benzalkonium Chloride for
PEDINOL (2) (Word Mark)	United States of America	CASSES MERCEN SECRECISIONS, BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	85308797	29-Apr-11	4200788	4-Sep-12	Drape adhesive preparations, namely, adhesive preparations, namely, adhesives for medical tapes, gauze or surgical drapes; 3 - Non-medicated foot care preparations, namely, moisturizers, edoidants, deodorants, drying agents, roll-on deodorant, spray deodorant, toe nail and finger nail preparations, namely, bleaching agents, non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, skins, softener, moisturizers, edoidants, deodorants, drying, and friction reducing agents, namely, talcum powder, cleaning
PHENOL EZ SWABS	United States of America	RAUSCH-HEAUTH STELAND COORDEN BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	77178726	11-May-07	3456653	1-Jul-08	5 - Cotton swabs for medical purposes
SALACTIC FILM	United States of America	SCORD :: NECOTO :: NECOTO :: BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	73290743	22-Dec-80	1211220	5-Oct-82	5 - 5-Medicated Topical Solution for Use in the Removal of Skin Warts
SAL-PLANT	United States of America	RATION - MALTER STOLENG CHOCKER, BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	74168722	21-May-91	1688719	26-May-92	5 - 5- pharmacuetical preparation; namely, a keratolytic agent used for the removal of warts
STYPTOCAINE	United States of America	SSCREEN SALTE RELIGIOUS SECTION BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	74254203	2-Mar-92	1740825	22-Dec-92	5 - 5-hemostatic solution to stop bleeding of minor
UREACIN	United States of America	SAUSCHERSCHERSCANDERSCANDERSCAND BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	Registered	77178705	11-May-07	3456650	1-Jul-08	cuts 3 - Skin lotion
UREACIN UREACIN-10 IONIL		SOURCE PROCESS SECTION OF BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED SOURCE PROCESS SECTION OF SECTION	Registered Registered Registered	77178705 73438875 72136213	11-May-07 11-Aug-83 22-Jan-62	3456650 1312960 741731	1-Jul-08 8-Jan-85 4-Dec-62	3 - Skin lotion 3 - Skin lotion. 3 - Hair shampoo.

SALEX	United States of America	CANASCH MANAGEMENT ANT MAN CORIA LABORATORIES, INC.	Registered	78390445	25-Mar-04	3223768	3-Apr-07	5 - Pharmaceutica preparations for the treatment of skin conditions, in class 5.
THERASEAL	United States of America	SKUCCH-HEALTH-KIGLAND LIMITED, CORIA LABORATORIES, INC.	Registered	76093462	12-Jul-00	2716177	13-May-03	5 - Pharmaceutica preparations for the treatment of dermatological, wound [or incontinent] conditions or diseases
ATRALIN	United States of America	2xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Registered	78355498	22-Jan-04	3424025	6-May-08	5 - Pharmaceutica preparation for the treatment of acne.
ONIL T	United States of America	EXCLISION RESEARCH SECURIOR CONTROL Coria Laboratories, Ltd.	Registered	73310367	14-May-81	1246751	2-Aug-83	3 - Dandruff hair shampoo.
/ELVACHOL	United States of America	SAUCCH REALTH FROM RETEST, Coria Laboratories, Ltd.	Registered	71642498	19-Feb-53	588219	13-Apr-54	5 - Preparation for the hydrophilic ointment for the treatment of skin
AMYTAL	United States of America	SANSSER REVAULTE SEQUERIC SECTION, MARATHON PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	Registered	78213994	12-Feb-03	2808721	27-Jan-04	disorders. 5 - pharmaceutica and medicinal preparations for use as a sedative and hypnotic
PRIVASK	United States of America	SACCOMMESCIONASC SACO DAGREE MARATHON PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	Registered	78085662	26-Sep-01	3058110	7-Feb-06	5 - ANTI- THROMBOTIC/A NTI-COAGULANT PREPARATION
AMMONUL	United States of America	Second and executive seed about the UCYCLYD Pharma, Inc.	Registered	75876707	20-Dec-99	2713864	6-May-03	5 - Intravenous preparations for the treatment of hyperammonemia of all origins.
JCYCLYD PHARMA	United States of America	SANCOR REALTH OR AND ENTERS, UCYCLYD Pharma, Inc.	Registered	78147231	24-Jul-02	2800277	30-Dec-03	5 - Pharmaceutica preparations for the treatment of nitrogen accumulation diseases.
JCYCLYD PHARMA Design	United States of America	Second and executive seed about the UCYCLYD Pharma, Inc.	Registered	78188510	25-Nov-02	2771839	7-Oct-03	5 - Pharmaceutica preparations for the treatment of nitrogen accumulation diseases.
BVF	United States of America	SAUSCH SEATTH RELATION FOR Valeant International Bermuda	Registered	78252577	21-May-03	2966250	12-Jul-05	G - 5 PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS AND SUBSTANCES FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF DISORDERS, DISEASES, CONDITIONS AND ALMENTS OF THE IMMUNE SYSTEM; CARDIO- VASCULAR SYSTEM; PHARMACEUTIC AL PREPARATIONS AND SUBSTANCES ACTING ON THE

Worksheet: TM Applications 2022 Notes Collateral - US Trademarks Owned by Foreign Entities:95846237v3

RECORDED: 06/13/2022